CDMA Development Kit
        DTS-800 CDK
AnyDATA.NET Inc.
Hanvit Bank B/D 7F
Byulyang-dong Kwachon
KOREA
                               Tel) 82-2-504-3360
Fax) 82-2-504-3362

26 NDS332P P-CH FET Bot Q350 1 FAIRCHILD
27 NT732ATD 683K Thermistor Top TH151 1 KOA
28 RI23124U PAM Top U102 1 CONEXANT
29 RF2361 LNA Top U201 1 RFMD
30 SSP-7T 32.768KHz OSC Bot X302 1 SEIKO
31 SSR27.00-BR-C15 Resonator Bot X301 1 AVX
32 TC7WH04FK Invertor Top U202 1 TOSHIBA
33 TC7S04FU • Bot U350 1 TOSHIBA
34 TWL1103-PBSR CODEC Bot U401 1 TI
35 UMC4N TR Top Q102,Q505 2 ROHM
36 UMH2N TR Bot Q405 1 ROHM
37 UPC8151TB Buffer Top U173 1 NEC
38 VC-3R0A80-0967A VCO Top U171 1 FUJITSU
39 VA-A1608-5R5J • Bot VD501 • CERATECH
40 X84129S161-2.5 EEPROM Bot U307 1 XICOR
41 0805CS-270XGBC 27nH-2012 Coil Ind Top L114 1 COIL CRAFT
42 0805CS-680XGBC 68nH-2012 Coil Ind Top L217 1 COIL CRAFT
43 0805CS-121XJBC 120nH-2012 Coil Ind Top L111,L143 2 COIL CRAFT
44 0805CS-180XJBC 180nH-2012 Coil Ind Top L214,L215 2 COIL CRAFT
45 CI-B1608-12NKJT 1.2nH-1608 Inductor Top L109 1 CERATECH
46 CI-B1608-33NKJT 3.3nH-1608 Inductor Top L203 1 CERATECH
47 CI-B1608-68NSJT 6.8nH-1608 Inductor Top L105,L107,L207 3 CERATECH
48 CI-B1608-82NKJT 8.2nH-1608 Inductor Top L218,L211 2 CERATECH
49 CI-B1608-100JJT 10nH-1608 Inductor Top L106,L173 2 CERATECH
50 CI-B1608-120JJT 12nH-1608 Inductor Top L104,L108,L206 3 CERATECH
51 CI-B1608-150KJT 15nH-1608 Inductor Top L209 1 CERATECH
52 CI-B1608-680KJT 68nH-1608 Inductor Top L213 1 CERATECH
53 CI-B1608-820KJT 82nH-1608 Inductor Top L110 1 CERATECH
54 CI-B1608-101KJT 100nH-1608 Inductor Top L201,L202,L204,L205 4 CERATECH
55 FI-B1608-271KJT 270nH-1608 Inductor Top L220 1 CERATECH
56 FI-B1608-182KJT 1.8uH-1608 Inductor Top L112,L113 2 CERATECH
57 FI-A1608-272KJT 2.7uH-1608 Inductor Top L212 1 CERATECH
58 HB-1M2012-601JT INDUCTOR (Bead) Bot L402 1 CERATECH
59 HB-1B2012-222JT INDUCTOR (Bead) Bot L401 1 CERATECH
Top
L115,L121,L172,L174,L190,
L210,L216, L230,L602
9
60 BLM11A601SPT INDUCTOR (Bead)
Bot L604 1
CERATECH
61 GRM36C0G0R5C50PT 0.5pF-1005 Capacitor Top C188 1 MURATA
62 GRM36C0G1R5C50PT 1.5pF-1005 Capacitor Top C120,C225 2 MURATA
63 GRM36C0G020C50PT 2pF-1005 Capacitor Top C209,C223 2 MURATA
64 GRM36C0G030C50PT 3pF-1005 Capacitor Top C219 1 MURATA•
65 GRM36C0G040C50PT 4pF-1005 Capacitor Top C144,C145,C213,C222 4 MURATA
66 GRM36C0G060C50PT 6pF-1005 Capacitor Top C113 1 MURATA
67 GRM36C0G070D50PT 7pF-1005 Capacitor Top C123,C124,C143,C147,C148 5 MURATA
68 GRM36C0G080D50PT 8pF-1005 Capacitor Top C237,C226,C227 3 MURATA
Top C146,C152,C216 3
69 GRM36C0G100D50PT 10pF-1005 Capacitor
Bot C323 1
MURATA
70 GRM36C0G120J50PT 12pF-1005 Capacitor Top C138 1 MURATA
Top C125 1
71 GRM36COG150J50PT 15pF-1005 Cap
Bot C329,C330,C302,C303 4
MURATA
73 GRM36C0G270J50PT 27pF-1005 Capacitor Top C190 1 MURATA
74 GRM36C0G330J50PT 33pF-1005 Capacitor Top C217,C220 2 MURATA
75 GRM36C0G560J50PT 56pF-1005 Capacitor Top C136,C137 2 MURATA
76 GRM36C0G820J50PT 82pF-1005 Capacitor Top C235,C236 2 MURATA
Top
C108,C112,C114,C121,C122,
C175,C177,C178, C179,C180,
C187,C189,C192,C193,C197,
C201,C204,C207,C208,C212,
C240,C506
22
77 GRM36COG101J50PT 100pF-1005 Cap
Bot C407,C408 2
MURATA
78 GRM36COG471J50PT 470pF-1005 Cap
Top
C502,C504,C505,C507,C508,
C509,C510, C511,C631,C632,
C634
11
MURATA
Bot
C417,C421,C501,C503,C521,
C522,C523,C524,C525,C526,
C527,C528,C529,C530,C531,
C533,C534,C535,C536,C537,
C538,C539,C540,C541,C543,
C545,C546,C547,C548,C549,
C550,C551,C552,C553,C554,
C556,C557,C558,C559,C560,
C561,C562,C563,C610,C633
45
79 GRM36X7R102K50PT 1nF-1005 Capacitor Top
C110,C116,C119,C172,C173,
C181,C191,C195, C215
9 MURATA
Top
C111,C115,C127,C128,C129,
C130,C134,C135,C139,C151,
C171,C174,C176,C196,C203,
C206,C211,C218,C221,C224,
C229,C231,C232,C233,C234,
C238,C243,C245,C246,C248,
C312,C313,C315,C316,C317,
C318,C605,C607,C612
39
80 GRM36X7R103K50PT 10nF-1005 Cap
Bot
C311,C314,C322,C324,C609,
C615,C622
7
MURATA
81 GRM36X7R223K50PT 22nF-1005 Capacitor Bot C409 1 MURATA
82 GRM36X5R683K10PT 68nF-1005 Capacitor Top C155 1 MURATA
Top
C106,C126,C132,C149,C194,
C239,C241,C242,C244
9
83 GRM36Y5V104Z25PT 100nF-1005 Cap
Bot
C309,C310,C320,C321,C401,
C402,C403, C404,C405,C613
10
MURATA
84 GRM36Y5V105Z10PT 1uF-1005 Capacitor Top C230 1 MURATA
85 GRM39X7R183K25PT 18nF-1608 Capacitor Top C183 1 MURATA
86 GRM39X7R223K50PT 22nF-1608 Capacitor Top C185 1 MURATA
Top C133,C182,C184 3
87 GRM39Y5V224Z16PT 220nF-1608 Cap
Bot C308 1
MURATA
Top C131 1
88 GRM39Y5V684Z25PT 680nF-1608 Cap
Bot C301 1
MURATA
89 GRM39Y5V105Z10PN 1uF-1608 Cap Bot C413 3 MURATA
Top
C109,C140,C186,C228,C604,
C606
6
90 TA-6R3TCMS4R7M-PR Tan Cap (4.7uF/6.3V/P)
Bot C608 1
TOWA
91 TA-010TCM4R7S-AR 4.7uF/10V/A Bot • 0 TOWA
Top C199,C621 2
92 TA-6R3TCMS100M-PR Tan Cap (10uF/6.3V/P)
Bot C350,C406,C410,C416 4
TOWA
93 TA-010TCMS100K-AR 10uF/10V/A Bot C611 1 TOWA
94 TA-6R3TCMS220K-AR 22uF/10V/A Bot C415 1 TOWA
95 TA-6R3TCMS470K-B2
Tan Cap
(47uF/6.3V/B2)
Bot C630 1 TOWA
Top R121,R197,R224,R247,R248 4
96 MCR01MZSJX000 0Ω 5%-1005 Resistor
Bot R542,R555 2
ROHM
97 MCR01MZSJ100 10Ω-1005 Resistor Bot R401 1 ROHM
98 MCR01MZSJ120 12Ω-1005 Resistor Top R141 1 ROHM
99 MCR01MZSJ150 15Ω-1005 Resistor Top R170,R207 2 ROHM
100 MCR01MZSJ220 22Ω-1005 Resistor Top R177,R181 2 ROHM
101 MCR01MZSJ560 56Ω-1005 Resistor Top R208 1 ROHM
102 MCR01MZSJ101 100Ω-1005 Resistor Top R111,R176,R183,R201,R203 5 ROHM
103 MCR01MZSJ221 220Ω-1005 Resistor Top R179 1 ROHM
104 MCR01MZSJ331 330Ω-1005 Resistor Bot R406,R407,R408 3 ROHM
Top
R142,R144,R204,R504,R507,
R508,R519,R520
8
105 MCR01MZSJX471 470Ω 5%-1005 Resistor
Bot
R501,R502,R521,R522,R523,
R524,R525,R526,R527,R528,
R529,R530,R531,R533,R534,
R535,R536,R537,R538,R539,
R540,R541,R543,R545,R546,
R547,R548,R549,R550,R551,
R552,R553,R554,R556,R557
,R558,R559,R560,R561,R562,
R563
41
ROHM
106 MCR01MZSJ751 750Ω-1005 Resistor Bot R306 1 ROHM
107 MCR01MZSJ821 820Ω-1005 Resistor Bot R338 1 ROHM
108 MCR01MZS102 1kΩ-1005 Resistor Top
R109,R143,R171,R172,R173,
R209
5 ROHM
109 MCR01MZSJ152 1.5kΩ-1005 Resistor Bot R317 1 ROHM
110 MCR01MZSJ182 1.8kΩ-1005 Resistor Bot R318 1 ROHM
Top R205 1
111 MCR01MZSJ202 2KΩ 5%-1005 Resistor
Bot R403 1
ROHM
112 MCR01MZSJ272 2.7kΩ-1005 Resistor Top R174,R206 2 ROHM
113 MCR01MZSJX332 3.3KΩ 5%-1005
Resistor
Top R112 1 ROHM
Bot R303 1
114 MCR01MZSJ392 3.9kΩ-1005 Resistor Top R175 1 ROHM
Top R532 1
115 MCR01MZSJX472
4.7KΩ 5%-1005
Resistor Bot R304,R316,R340,R402 4
ROHM
116 MCR01MZSJ822 8.2kΩ-1005 Resistor Top R213 1 ROHM
Top
R108,R117,R118,R119,R210,
R211,R505, R510,R513,R514
10 ROHM
117 MCR01MZSJX103 10KΩ 5%-1005 Resistor
Bot
R301,R302,R305,R312,R313,
R349,R350,R615
8 ROHM•
118 MCR01MZSJ183 18kΩ-1005 Resistor Bot R608 1 ROHM
Top R503,R509,R512,R515 4
119 MCR01MZSJX223 22KΩ 5%-1005 Resistor
Bot R307,R315,R614 3
ROHM
120 MCR01MZSJ363 36kΩ-1005 Resistor Top R114,R212 2 ROHM
121 MCR01MZSJ393 39kΩ-1005 Resistor Top R511 1 ROHM
122 MCR01MZSJ473 47kΩ-1005 Resistor Bot R405,R410 2 ROHM
Top R113,R202 2
123 MCR01MZSJX104
100KΩ 5%-1005
Resistor Bot R421,R422 2
ROHM
124 MCR01MZSJ224 220kΩ-1005 Resistor Top R110,R115,R214 3 ROHM
125 MCR01MZSF2492
24.9kΩ 1%-1005
Resistor
Top R165 1 ROHM
126 MCR01MZSF4992
49.9kΩ 1%-1005
Resistor
Top R151 1 ROHM
127 MCR01MZSF6192
61.9kΩ 1%-1005
Resistor
Top R116 1 ROHM
128 MCR01MZSF6802 68kΩ 1%-1005 Resistor Top R152 1 ROHM
129 MCR01MZSF8062
80.6kΩ 1%-1005
Resistor
Top R164 1 ROHM

5 CON60_1.27_3 60 PIN CONN. (MALE) Top CN1 1 SKY
6 HSJ1621-019011 EAR JACK Top U5,U15 2 HOSIDEN
7 MCA R/A TO MCX R/A ANT_CABLE Top U7 1 KUKJE CON.
8 DC JACK(Large) DC POWER JACK(large) Top J1 1 KUKJE CON.
9 DC JACK(Small) DC POWER JACK(small) Top J2 1 KUKJE CON.
10 53047-0310 3 PIN CONN Top CN10 1 KUKJE CON.
11 Toggle 2p S/W SWITCH Top SW1 1 KUKJE CON.
12 UMT2907A TR(PNP) Bot Q1,Q2, Q3 3 ROHM
13 MB-S800 ANTENNA  - 1 HANKOOK ANT
14 SML-310MTT86 LED GREEN Bot D4,D6,D8,D10,D12,D14,D16 7 ROHM
15 SML-310YTT86 LED YELLOW GREEN Bot D3,D5,D7,D9,D11,D13,D15 7 ROHM
16 SML-310LTT86 LED RED Bot D1,D2, D17 3 ROHM
17 595D107X0016C2T TANTAL CAP. (100UF/16V) Bot C10,C11 2 VISHAY
18 595D227X0010T2T TANTAL CAP. (220UF/10V) Bot C9 1 VISHAY
19 TA-035TCMR10M-AR TANTAL CAP. (0.1UF/35V) Bot C1~C8 8 TOWA
20 MCR03MZSJX102 RESISTOR(1608) 1K Bot R7~R13 7 ROHM
21 MCR04MZSJX101 RESISTOR (1608) 100R Bot R3,R4,R14,R16,R17,R18 6 ROHM
22 MCR05MZSJX331 RESISTOR (1608) 330R Bot R5 1 ROHM
23 MCR06MZSJX681 RESISTOR(1608) 680R Bot R6 1 ROHM
24 MCR07MZSJX332 RESISTOR (1608) 3.3K Bot R1,R2,R15 3 ROHM